

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA AT HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No.W.P.No.1849 of 2026

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	18.03.2026	<u>NBK, J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2026</u> This application is filed by the petitioner seeking to direct the respondent Nos.2 to 9 to forthwith remove, de-index, anonymize, or otherwise disable access to the impugned judgment/order concerning the petitioner from all digital and publicly accessible platforms under their control, and to ensure that the same is not disseminated, indexed, cached, archived or otherwise made accessible through search engines or public-domain channels. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that notice is served to respondent Nos.3 and 4 and memo of proof of service of notice is filed with regard to the same and notice sent to respondent Nos.2, 6, 7 and 9 returned unserved. On instructions, learned counsel for respondent No.4 submits that respondent No.4 has already deleted the content concerning the petitioner from its online portal. There shall be interim direction as prayed for till the next date of hearing. <u>W.P.No.1849 of 2026</u> List on 15.04.2026. NBK, J dgr	Transferred to i-order before corrections

--	--	--	--